Windsor, State of Vermont, are hereby warned to meet at the Woodstock Town Hall in the 2nd Floor 
Meeting Room in the Town Hall in said Town on the 21st day of June 2022 at 5:45 P.M. to act upon 
the following articles. 

Article 1: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Seven Dollars 

($3,247) to help support outpatient mental health, and substance abuse service by the staff 
of Health Care & Rehabilitation Services (HCRS) to be paid from the Select Board Contingency 
Fund.  

Dated at Woodstock, County of Windsor, State of Vermont this 17th day of May 2022.